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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Earth Movers Limited (BEML) proposes to set up an aerospace unit in Bangalore;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the types of equipment to be produced at the unit;

(d) whether such units are proposed to be set up at other places also; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) BEML has been allotted 25 acres of land in SEZ Aerospace Technical Park at Devanahali, Bengaluru by Government of Karnataka.

(c) It is proposed to establish facilities for manufacturing the following equipment:

# Ground Support Equipment (GSE) & Ground Handling Equipment (GHE).
# Machining of Aerospace components.
# Fabrication of toolings for Aerospace requirement.
# Sub-Assembly of Air Craft structures.
# Defence Offsets related work.

d) & (e): BEML is proposing to add facilities for aerospace manufacture at their established plant at Mysore.
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